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Criterion laid down for the promotion of Draughtsmen

4635. SHRI T. S. NEGI: Will the Minister of WORKS AND HOUSING
AND SUPPLY AND REHABILITA­
TION be pleased to state;

(a) what criterion is laid down for the promotion of the Draughtsmen Grade III and II to the posts of Gr.
II and Gr. 1 respectively;

(b) whether there is any recommendation of the Pay Commission to this effect that these are 100 per cent promotional posts; and

(c) if the answer to part (b) is in the affirmative how many vacancies have been filled up from amongst the Gr. Ill and Gr. II posts to the senior posts?

THE MINISTER OF WORKS AND
HOUSING AND SUPPLY AND RE­
HABILITATION (SHRI SIKANDAR
BAKHT); (a) The posts of Draftsmen Grade I and II in the subordinate offices of the C. P. W. D. are filled 100 percent by promotion. Promotion to the posts of Draftsmen Grade I is made from among permanent and quasi-permanent Draftsmen Grade II who have completed 8 years service in that grade on the basis of seniority-cum fitness and promotion to the post of Draftsmen Grade II is made from among Draftsmen Grade III with 3 years service in that grade subject to their qualifying in a Departmental test, on the basis of seniority-cum-fitness.

(b) Docs not arise in view of the above.

(c) The number of vacancies filled during last 3 years is 30 and 89 in the grade of Draftsmen Grade I and II respectively.

Pakistani refugees In Katch

4636. SHRI ANANT DAVE: Will the Minister of WORKS AND HOUSING

